∗ Not available for ø 20 and ø 25.
How to Order
Type
For details, refer to page 6.
RoHS
Rod end thread
∗   In the case of w/rod boot, and a foot bracket or
rod fl ange as a bracket, those parts are to be
assembled at the time of shipment.
∗  For female rod end, no rod boot is provided.
Suffi x for cylinder (Rod boot)
Made to Order
∗ No bracket is provided for the female rod end.
∗  Rod end bracket is shipped together with the product, but not assembled.
∗ A knuckle joint pin is not provided with the single knuckle joint.
Auto switchRod end bracket
Pivot bracket
Number of auto switches
∗ Not available for ø 80 and ø 100.
∗  Mounting bracket is shipped together with
the product, but not assembled.
∗  The cylinder for F, G, L, D mounting types is Z:
Basic (without trunnion mounting female thread).
Mounting
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
Refer to “Standard Strokes” on page 6.
Cylinder stroke [mm]
M9BWWith auto switch
Bore size
100
100CG1
20 Z
Z
NB
20NB
CDG1
B Basic
Z∗ Basic (without trunnion mounting female thread)
L Axial foot
F Rod fl ange
G Head fl ange
U∗ Rod trunnion
T∗ Head trunnion
D Clevis
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
50 50 mm
63 63 mm
80 80 mm
100  100 mm
∗ Only for D, U, T mounting types
∗  Pivot bracket is shipped together
with the product, but not assembled.
— None
N
Pivot bracket is shipped together
with the product, but not assembled
— 2 pcs.
S 1 pc.
n “n” pcs.
N Rubber bumper
A Air cushion
— None
V Single knuckle joint
W Double knuckle joint
∗  For applicable auto switches,
refer to the table below.